balancing the effect on the current net operating income stream and unrealised mark-to-market positions.

HSBC BANK BERMUDA L IMITED

Notes on the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

( I n  U S  d o l l a r  t h o u s a n d s )   3 1  D e c e m b e r  2 0 1 4

52

A principal part of the group’s management of market risk is to monitor the sensitivity of projected net interest income under varying
interest rate scenarios (simulation modelling). The group aims to mitigate the effect of prospective interest rate movements, which
could reduce future net interest income, while balancing the cost of such hedging activities on the current net operating income stream.
The models measure the effect on net interest income due to parallel and ramp movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield
curves. The results represent the effect of the pro-forma movements in net interest income based on the projected yield curve scenarios
and the group’s current interest rate risk profile.

Change in 2014 projected net interest
income arising from 100 basis points
movement in yield curves (unaudited)

At 31 December 2014

increase (decrease)
At 31 December 2013

increase (decrease)

+100 basis points parallel   23,939  54,052
+100 basis points ramp  4,643  30,779

-100 basis points parallel  (7,644)  (19,099)
-100 basis points ramp  (4,031)  (14,048)

The scenarios are calculated by first establishing a base case projection for the following financial year using the current consolidated
balance sheet.  The base case assumes no change in volumes or margins across all currencies.  The parallel scenario is calculated by
impacting all interest margins by 100 basis points immediately while the ramp scenario simulates a margin impact of 25 basis points
every 3 months.  The prospective annual differences in net interest income, between the base case and the parallel and ramp cases
respectively, are set out in the table above.  The model is further simplified in the assumption that all currency yield curves rise and fall